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CLASSES – I TO IV 

Dear Parents 

�  The Final Exams for the Session 2019 – 20 commence from Saturday, February 22,2020. The 

school timings during exams will be 08 : 30 am to 12 : 30 pm. 

�  The following mentioned days are preparatory holidays for the Final Exams.  

        (a) Monday, February 24, 2020   (b) Wednesday, February 26, 2020 

        (c) Thursday, February, 27, 2020 (d) Saturday, February 29, 2020 

           (e) Tuesday, March 03, 2020   (f) Thursday, Thursday 05, 2020 

           (g) Friday, March 06, 2020   (h) Tuesday, March 10, 2020 

           (i) Wednesday, March 11, 2020       

�  The Final PTM will be held on Friday, March 20,2020 from 09:00am to 01:00 p.m. 

�   The Annual Felicitation Ceremony for the outstanding achievers will be held on 

 Friday, March 20,2020. The timings for the same will be intimated to the parents concerned, 

separately. 

�  Session 2020-21 will commence from Thursday, March 26,2020. The school timings will be from 

07: 30 a.m. to 01:30 p.m.  

 

 

Regards 

Principal 

Angel’s Public School  

Dalhousie Road 
Mamun 
Pathankot 
145001 

Phone: 01862347006,6280675424, 6280619836  
E-mail: info@angels-school.com 
Website: http://www.angelschoolpathankot.com/ 
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